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Part I. Financial Information

Selected Financial Data (Unaudited)

The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Dollars in thousands,
except for per share amounts

Summary of Operations

Interest Income

Interest Expense

Net Interest Income

Provision for Loan Losses
Non-Interest Income

Non-Interest Expense

Net Income

Per Common Share Data

Basic Earnings per Share

Diluted Earnings per Share

Cash Dividends Declared

Book Value

Tangible Book Value

Market Value

Financial Ratios

Return on Average Equity

Return on Average Tangible Equity
Return on Average Assets (V

Average Equity to Average Assets
Average Tangible Equity to Average Assets
Net Interest Margin Tax-Equivalent (¥
Dividend Payout Ratio

Allowance for Loan Losses/Total Loans
Non-Performing Loans to Total Loans
Non-Performing Assets to Total Assets
Efficiency Ratio ®

At Period End

Total Assets

Total Loans

Total Investment Securities

Total Deposits

Total Shareholders Equity

! Annualized using a 365-day basis

For the three months ended
March 31

2008 2007

$ 18,330 $ 16,948
9,513 9,383
8,817 7,565
500 300
2,176 2,148
5,449 5,250
3,591 3,003
$0.37 $0.31
0.37 0.31
0.185 0.165
11.70 1112
8.85 8.29
15.15 15.92
13.08% 11.25%
17.47% 15.12%
1.18% 1.10%
9.00% 9.77%
6.73% 7.27%
3.24% 3.16%
50.00% 53.23%
0.77% 0.77%
0.36% 0.26%
0.27% 0.20%
46.97% 51.16%
$1,248,208 $1,108,621
933,814 846,190
232,878 178,390
826,477 824,761
113,611 108,800

>The Company uses the following formula in calculating its efficiency ratio:

Non-Interest Expense - Loss on Securities Sales

Tax-Equivalent Net Interest Income + Non-Interest Income

For the quarters

ended
March 31
2008

$ 18,330
9,513
8,817
500
2,176
5,449
3,591

$0.37
0.37
0.185
11.70
8.85
15.15

13.08%
17.47 %
1.18%
9.00%
6.73%
3.24%
50.00%
0.77 %
0.36%
0.27%
46.97 %

$1,248,208
933,814
232,878
826,477
113,611

Gains on Securities Sales

2007

$ 16,948
9,383
7,565
300
2,148
5,250
3,003

$0.31
0.31
0.165
11.12
8.29
15.92

11.25%
15.12%
1.10%
9.77%
7.27%
3.16%
53.23%
0.77%
0.26%
0.20%
51.16%

$1,108,621
846,190
178,390
824,761
108,800
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Item 1 _Financial Statements

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

The Board of Directors and Shareholders

The First Bancorp, Inc.

We have reviewed the accompanying interim consolidated financial information of The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary as of March 31, 2008
and 2007 and for the three-month periods then ended. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Company s management.

We conducted our reviews in accordance with standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States). A review of
interim financial information consists principally of applying analytical procedures to financial data and making inquiries of persons responsible
for financial and accounting matters. It is substantially less in scope than an audit in accordance with standards of the Public Company
Accounting Oversight Board (United States), the objective of which is to express an opinion regarding the financial statements taken as a whole.
Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion.

Based on our reviews, we are not aware of any material modifications that should be made to the accompanying interim financial statements for
them to be in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

/s/ Berry, Dunn, McNeil & Parker

Portland, Maine

May 9, 2008

Page 2
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Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

In thousands of dollars
Assets

Cash and due from banks
Overnight funds sold
Securities available for sale

Securities to be held to maturity (fair value $193,416 at March 31,
2008, $181,132 at December 31, 2007 and $133,474 at March 31,

2007)

Loans held for sale (fair value approximates cost)
Loans

Less: allowance for loan losses

Net loans

Accrued interest receivable

Premises and equipment

Other real estate owned

Goodwill

Other assets

Total Assets

Liabilities

Demand deposits

NOW deposits

Money market deposits

Savings deposits

Certificates of deposit

Certificates $100,000 and over

Total deposits

Borrowed funds

Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders Equity

Common stock

Additional paid-in capital

Retained earnings

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)
Net unrealized gains on securities available for sale
Net unrealized loss on postretirement benefit costs
Total Shareholders Equity

Total Liabilities & Shareholders Equity

Common Stock

Number of shares authorized

Number of shares issued and outstanding
Book value per share

See Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
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March 31,
2008

$ 15,837

40,578

192,300
2,281
933,814
7,208
926,606
7,273
16,250
1,558
27,684
17,841
$1,248,208

$ 57,008
96,226
127,360
86,247
329,833
129,803
826,477
295,253
12,867
1,134,597

97
44,309
69,234

240

(269)
113,611
$1,248,208

18,000,000
9,706,784
$11.70

December 31,
2007

$ 17,254

40,461

181,354
1,817
920,164
6,800
913,364
6,585
16,481
827
27,684
17,423
$1,223,250

$ 60,637
101,680
124,033
86,611
301,364
106,955
781,280
316,719
12,583
1,110,582

97
44,762
67,647

436

(274)
112,668
$1,223,250

18,000,000
9,732,493
$11.58

March 31,
2007

$21,103

43,924

134,466
584
846,190
6,495
839,695
7,202
15,670
1,144
27,684
17,149
$1,108,621

$53,128
96,685
140,465
93,472
182,890
258,121
824,761
162,512
12,548
999,821

98
45,693
62,685

672

(348)
108,800
$1,108,621

18,000,000
9,783,515
$11.12

10
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Consolidated Statements of Income (Unaudited)

The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

For the three months ended

March 31,
In thousands of dollars 2008 2007
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $15,292 $14,462
Interest on deposits with other banks - -
Interest and dividends on investments 3,038 2,486
Total interest income 18,330 16,948
Interest expense
Interest on deposits 6,439 7,229
Interest on borrowed funds 3,074 2,154
Total interest expense 9,513 9,383
Net interest income 8,817 7,565
Provision for loan losses 500 300
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 8,317 7,265
Non-interest income
Investment management and fiduciary income 390 503
Service charges on deposit accounts 682 659
Net securities gains - -
Mortgage origination and servicing income 94 100
Other operating income 1,010 886
Total non-interest income 2,176 2,148
Non-interest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 2,925 2,712
Occupancy expense 411 379
Furniture and equipment expense 490 474
Amortization of identified intangibles 71 71
Other operating expense 1,552 1,614
Total non-interest expense 5,449 5,250
Income before income taxes 5,044 4,163
Applicable income taxes 1,453 1,160
NET INCOME $ 3,591 $ 3,003
Earnings per common share
Basic earnings per share $0.37 $0.31
Diluted earnings per share $0.37 $0.31
Cash dividends declared per share $0.185 $0.165
Weighted average number of shares outstanding 9,718,846 9,780,352
Incremental shares 18,260 40,945

See Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Page 4
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Consolidated Statements of Changes in Shareholders Equity (Unaudited)

The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Number of Accumulated other Total
In thousands of dollars except number common Common Additional Retained comprehensive shareholders
of shares shares stock paid-in capital earnings income equity
Balance at December 31, 2006 9,770,792 $98 $45,587 $61,298 $344 $107,327
Net income - - - 3,003 - 3,003

Net unrealized loss on securities

available for sale, net of tax benefit of

$13 - - - - (24) 24)
Unrecognized transition obligation for

postretirement benefits, net of taxes of

$3 - - - - 4 4
Comprehensive income - - - 3,003 (20) 2,983
Cash dividends declared - - - (1,616) - (1,616)
Equity compensation expense - - 15 - - 15
Payment to repurchase common stock (6,668) - (111 - - (111)
Proceeds from sale of common stock 19,391 - 202 - - 202
Balance at March 31, 2007 9,783,515 $98 $45,693 $62,685 $324 $108,800
Balance at December 31, 2007 as

previously stated 9,732,493 $97 $44,762 $67,647 $162 $112,668
Cumulative effect of accounting change

for split-dollar life insurance - - - (215) - (215)
Balance at January 1, 2008 after

accounting change 9,732,493 $97 $44,762 $67,432 $162 $112,453
Net income - - - 3,591 - 3,591

Net unrealized loss on securities

available for sale, net of tax benefit of

$100 - - - - (196) (196)
Unrecognized transition obligation for

postretirement benefits, net of taxes of

$42 - - - - 5 5
Comprehensive income - - - 3,591 (191) 3,400
Cash dividends declared - - - (1,796) - (1,796)
Equity compensation expense - - 9 - - 9
Payment to repurchase common stock (47,430) - (694) - - (694)
Proceeds from sale of common stock 21,721 - 232 - - 232
Tax benefit of disqualifying disposition

of incentive stock option shares - - 7 7

Balance at March 31, 2008 9,706,784 $97 $44,309 $69,234 $(29) $113,611
See Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Page 5
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Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows (Unaudited)

The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

In thousands of dollars

Cash flows from operating activities

Net income

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities
Depreciation

Provision for loan losses

Loans originated for resale

Proceeds from sales and transfers of loans

Net loss on sale or call of securities held-to-maturity

Equity compensation expense

Net decrease in other assets and accrued interest

Net increase in other liabilities

Net accretion of discounts on investments

Net acquisition amortization

Provision for losses on other real estate owned

Net cash provided by operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities

Proceeds from maturities, payments and calls of securities available for sale
Proceeds from maturities, payments and calls of securities to be held to maturity
Proceeds from sales of other real estate owned

Purchases of securities available for sale

Purchases of securities to be held to maturity

Net increase in loans

Capital expenditures

Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities

Net decrease in demand deposits, savings, money market and club accounts
Net increase in certificates of deposit

Advances on long-term borrowings

Repayment on long-term borrowings

Net decrease in short-term borrowings

Payments to repurchase common stock

Proceeds from sale of common stock

Dividends paid

Net cash provided by financing activities

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

Interest paid

Income taxes paid

Non-cash transactions

Change in net unrealized gain on available for sale securities, net of tax
Net transfer from loans to other real estate owned

See Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
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For three months ended

March 31,
2008

$ 3,591

314
500
(5,429)
4,965
2

9
(1,177)
144
(1,040)
59

1,938

1,075
34,593

(1,463)
(44,531)
(14,473)
(83)
(24,882)

(6,120)
51,323
30,000

(51,460)
(694)
232
(1,754)
21,527
(1,417)
17,254
$ 15,837
$9,282
$83

$ (196)

2007
$ 3,003

307
300
(5,663)
5,539
15
(1,194)

1,226
51,777
518
(343)
(50,183)
(8,768)
(132)
(5,905)

(13,313)
32,868
10,000
(5,000)
(22,356)
(111)
202
(1,564)
726
(3,085)
24,188
$21,103
$9,001
$273

$(24)
$535

14
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Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

The First Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Note 1 Basis of Presentation

The First Bancorp, Inc. (the Company) is a financial holding company that owns all of the common stock of The First, N.A. (the Bank). At the
Company s Annual Meeting of Shareholders on April 30, 2008, the Company s name was changed from First National Lincoln Corporation to
The First Bancorp, Inc. The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting
principles generally accepted in the United States of America for interim financial information and with the instructions to Form 10-Q and
Article 10 of Regulation S-X. Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and footnotes required by generally accepted accounting
principles for complete financial statements. In the opinion of Management, all adjustments (consisting of normal recurring accruals) considered
necessary for a fair presentation have been included. All significant intercompany transactions and balances are eliminated in consolidation. The
income reported for the 2008 period is not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for the year ending December 31, 2008. For
further information, refer to the consolidated financial statements and notes included in the Company s annual report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2007.

Note2 Common Stock

On August 16, 2007, the Company announced that its Board of Directors had authorized a new program for the repurchase of up to 300,000
shares of the Company s common stock or approximately 3.1% of the outstanding shares. The Board of Directors feels that repurchasing shares
continues to be in the best interest of the Company s shareholders and sees stock repurchases as an appropriate use of capital, especially given the
recent decline in stock prices for the banking industry.

The Company expects such repurchases to be effected from time to time, in the open market, in private transactions or otherwise, during a period
of up to 24 months. The amount and timing of shares to be purchased will be subject to market conditions and will be based on several factors,
including the price of the Company s stock and the level of stock issuances under the Company s employee stock plans. No assurance can be
given as to the specific timing of the share repurchases or as to whether and to what extent the share repurchase will be consummated.

This new stock plan supersedes the buyback program that had been in place since July 21, 2006, which had authorized the repurchase of up to
250,000 or 2.5% of the Company s outstanding shares. As of August 16, 2007, the date the new plan was effective, the Company had
repurchased 130,186 shares under the old repurchase plan at an average price of $16.89 and at a total cost of $2.2 million. As of March 31, 2008,
the Company had repurchased 134,141 shares under the current repurchase plan at an average price of $14.96 per share and at a total cost of $2.0
million.

Note 3  Stock Options

The Company established a shareholder-approved stock option plan in 1995, under which the Company may grant options to its employees for
up to 600,000 shares of common stock. The Company believes that such awards align the interests of its employees with those of its
shareholders. Only incentive stock options may be granted under the plan. The option price of each option grant is determined by the Options
Committee of the Board of Directors, and in no instance shall be less than the fair market value on the date of the grant. An option s maximum
term is ten years from the date of grant, with 50% of the options granted vesting two years from the date of grant and the remaining 50% vesting
five years from date of grant. As of January 16, 2005, all options under this plan had been granted.

The Company applies the fair value recognition provisions of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (SFAS) No. 123 (Revised 2004),
Share-Based Payment , to stock-based employee compensation for fiscal years beginning on or after January 1, 2006. As a result, $9,000 in

16
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compensation cost is included in the Company s financial statements for the current quarter. The unrecognized compensation cost to be
amortized over a weighted average remaining vesting period of 2.5 years is $102,000, which is for 21,000 options granted in 2005.

The weighted average fair market value per share was $2.77 for options granted in 2002 and $4.41 for options granted in 2005. The fair market
value was estimated using the Black-Scholes option pricing model and the following assumptions: quarterly dividends of $0.12, risk-free interest
rate of 4.20%, volatility of 25.81%, and an expected life of 10 years, the options maximum term. Volatility is based on the actual volatility of the
Company s stock during the

Page 7
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quarter in which the options were granted. The risk-free rate for periods within the contractual life of the option is based on the U.S. Treasury
yield curve at the time of the option grant.

The following table summarizes the status of the Company s non-vested options as of March 31, 2008:

Weighted Average Grant Date Fair

Number of Shares Value
Non-vested at December 31, 2007 21,000 $4.41
Granted in 2008 - -
Vested in 2008 - -
Forfeited in 2008 - -
Non-vested at March 31, 2008 21,000 $4.41

During 2008, 10,500 options were exercised, with proceeds paid to the Company of $68,000. The excess of the fair value of the stock issued
upon exercise over the exercise price was $85,000. A summary of the status of the Company s Stock Option Plan as of March 31, 2008 and
changes during the three months then ended, is presented below.

Aggregate Intrinsic

Weighted Average ~ Value
Weighted Average Remaining Contractual

Number of Shares Exercise Price Term (In thousands)
Outstanding at December 31, 2007 89,500 $12.28
Granted in 2008 - -
Vested in 2008 - -
Exercised in 2008 (10,500) 6.49
Forfeited in 2008 - -
Outstanding at March 31, 2008 79,000 $13.05 4.8 $344
Exercisable at March 31, 2008 58,000 $11.26 4.0 $344

Note 4 Earnings Per Share

The following table sets forth the computation of basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) for the three months ended March 31, 2008 and
2007:

Income Shares Per-Share
In thousands, except number of shares and per share data (Numerator) (Denominator) Amount
For the three months ended March 31, 2008
Net income as reported $3,591
Basic EPS: Income available to common shareholders $3,591 9,718,846 $0.37
Effect of dilutive securities: incentive stock options 18,260
Diluted EPS: Income available to common shareholders plus assumed
conversions $3,591 9,737,106 $0.37
For the three months ended March 31, 2007
Net income as reported $3,003
Basic EPS: Income available to common shareholders $3,003 9,780,352 $0.31
Effect of dilutive securities: incentive stock options 40,945
Diluted EPS: Income available to common shareholders plus assumed
conversions $3,003 9,821,297 $0.31

18
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All earnings per share calculations have been made using the weighted average number of shares outstanding during the period. All of the
dilutive securities are incentive stock options granted to certain key members of

Page 8
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Management. The dilutive number of shares has been calculated using the treasury method, assuming that all granted options were exercisable at
the end of each period.

Note 5 Postretirement Benefit Plans

In December 2006, the Company implemented SFAS No. 158, Employers Accounting for Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement
Plans an amendment of FASB Statements No. 87, 88, 106, and 132(R) . This Statement requires an employer to recognize the overfunded or
underfunded status of a defined benefit postretirement plan (other than a multiemployer plan) as an asset or liability in its balance sheet and to
recognize changes in the funded status in the year in which the changes occur through comprehensive income of a business entity. The Bank
sponsors postretirement benefit plans which provide certain life insurance and health insurance benefits for certain retired employees and health
insurance for retired directors. None of these plans are pre-funded. The following table sets forth the accumulated postretirement benefit
obligation and funded status:

At March 31
In thousands of dollars 2008 2007
Change in benefit obligation
Benefit obligation at beginning of year $ 1,949 $ 2,005
Service cost 4 3
Interest cost 34 31
Benefits paid 48) (38)
Benefit obligation at end of period 1,939 2,001
Funded status
Benefit obligation at end of period (1,939) (2,001)
Unamortized prior service cost - -
Unamortized net actuarial loss - -
Unrecognized transition obligation - -
Accrued benefit cost $(1,939) $(2,001)

The following table sets forth the net periodic pension cost:

For three months ended March 31,

In thousands of dollars 2008 2007
Components of net periodic benefit cost

Service cost $4 $3
Interest cost 34 31
Amortization of unrecognized transition obligation 7 7
Amortization of prior service credit 1) @))]
Amortization of accumulated losses 1 1
Net periodic benefit cost $45 $41
Page 9
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Amounts not yet reflected in net periodic benefit cost and included in accumulated other comprehensive income are as follows:

At March 31
In thousands of dollars 2008 2007
Unamortized prior service credit $5 $7
Unamortized net actuarial loss 275) (370)
Unrecognized transition obligation (143) (172)

(413) (535)
Deferred tax benefit at 35% 144 187

Net unrecognized postretirement benefits included in accumulated other comprehensive income ~ $ (269) $ (348)

A weighted average discount rate of 7.0% was used in determining the accumulated benefit obligation and the net periodic benefit cost. The
measurement date for benefit obligations was as of year-end for prior years presented. The expected benefit payments for the second quarter of
2008 are $37,000 and the expected benefit payments for all of 2008 are $141,000. There is no expected contribution for 2008. Plan expense for
2008 is estimated to be $180,000.

Note 6 Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets

As of December 31, 2007, in accordance with SFAS No. 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets, the Company completed its annual review
of goodwill and determined there has been no impairment.

Note 7 Mortgage Servicing Rights

SFAS No. 156, Accounting for Servicing of Financial Assets , requires all separately recognized servicing assets and servicing liabilities to be
initially measured at fair value, if practicable. Servicing assets and servicing liabilities are reported using the amortization method or the fair
value measurement method. In evaluating the carrying values of mortgage servicing rights, the Company obtains third party valuations based on
loan level data including note rate, type and term of the underlying loans. The model utilizes several assumptions, the most significant of which
is loan prepayments, calculated using a three-month moving average of weekly prepayment data published by the Public Securities Association
(PSA) and modeled against the serviced loan portfolio, and the discount rate to discount future cash flows. As of March 31, 2008, the
prepayment assumption using the PSA model was 303, which translates into an anticipated prepayment rate of 18.18%. The discount rate is the
quarterly average ten-year U.S. Treasuries plus 5.0%. Other assumptions include delinquency rates, foreclosure rates, servicing cost inflation,
and annual unit loan cost. All assumptions are adjusted periodically to reflect current circumstances. Amortization of mortgage servicing rights,
as well as write-offs due to prepayments of the related mortgage loans, are recorded as a charge against mortgage servicing fee income.

For the three months ended March 31, 2008 and 2007, servicing rights capitalized totaled $76,000 and $178,000, respectively. Servicing rights
amortized for the three month periods ended March 31, 2008 and 2007, were $117,000 and $111,000, respectively. At March 31, 2008 and 2007,
the Bank serviced loans for others totaling $170.0 million and $163.7 million, respectively. Mortgage servicing rights are included in other
assets and detailed in the following table:

At March 31
In thousands of dollars 2008 2007
Mortgage servicing rights $ 3,828 $ 3,494
Accumulated amortization (3,027) (2,550)
Impairment reserve (60) ©)]

$ 741 $ 935
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Note 8 Derivative Financial Instruments

The Bank uses an interest rate protection agreement (cap) as a cash flow hedge to eliminate the cash flow exposure of
interest rate movements on money-market deposits. The premium paid for the cap is amortized over its life. Any cash
payments received are recorded as an adjustment to net interest income. The Bank documents its risk management
strategy and hedge effectiveness at the inception of and during the term of the hedge. The cap is designated and
qualifies as a cash flow hedge, and thus is recorded at fair value. SFAS No. 133, Accounting for Derivative
Instruments and Hedging Activities , provides that a cash flow hedge is effective to the extent the variability in its cash
flows offsets the variability in the cash flows of the hedged item, in this case the increase in cost of money market
deposits. Management has determined that the hedge relationship is 100 percent effective. The amortized cost of the
cap, $44,000 at March 31, 2008, is recorded on the balance sheet. This approximates the fair value of the derivative,
and as a result, no unrealized gain or loss, net of applicable income taxes, is recorded in other comprehensive loss in
the statement of changes in shareholders equity for the period ended March 31, 2008.

Note 9 Income Taxes

In June 2006, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued Interpretation No. 48, Accounting for Uncertainty in Income Taxes, an
interpretation of FASB Statement 109 ( FIN 48 ). This statement clarifies the criteria that an individual tax position must satisfy for some or all of
the benefits of that position to be recognized in a company s financial statements. FIN 48 prescribes a recognition threshold of
more-likely-than-not, and a measurement attribute for all tax positions taken or expected to be taken on a tax return, in order for those tax

positions to be recognized in the financial statements. Effective January 1, 2007, the Company has adopted the provisions of FIN 48 and there

was no material effect on the financial statements, and no cumulative effect. The Company is currently open to audit under the statute of

limitations by the IRS for the years ended December 31, 2005 through 2007.

Note 10 Reclassifications

Certain items from the prior year were reclassified in the financial statements to conform with the current year presentation. These do not have a
material impact on the balance sheet or statement of income presentations.

Note 11 Fair Value Disclosures

Certain assets and liabilities are recorded at fair value to provide additional insight into the Company s quality of earnings. Some of these assets
and liabilities are measured on a recurring basis while others are measured on a nonrecurring basis, with the determination based upon applicable
existing accounting pronouncements. For example, securities available for sale and derivative financial instruments are recorded at fair value on
a recurring basis. Other assets, such as, mortgage servicing rights, loans held for sale, and impaired loans, are recorded at fair value on a
nonrecurring basis using the lower of cost or market methodology to determine impairment of individual assets.

Under Statement of Financial Accounting 157, Fair Value Measurements, the Company groups assets and liabilities which are recorded at fair
value in three levels, based on the markets in which the assets and liabilities are traded and the reliability of the assumptions used to determine
fair value. A financial instrument s level within the fair value hierarchy is based on the lowest level of input that is significant to the fair value
measurement (with level 1 considered highest and level 3 considered lowest). A brief description of each level follows.
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Level 1 Valuation is based upon quoted prices for identical instruments in active markets.

Level 2 Valuation is based upon quoted prices for similar instruments in active markets, quoted prices for identical or similar instruments in
markets that are not active, and model-based valuation techniques for which all significant assumptions are observable in the market.

Level 3 Valuation is generated from model-based techniques that use at least one significant assumption not observable in the market. These
unobservable assumptions reflect estimates that market participants would use in pricing the asset or liability. Valuation techniques include use
of discounted cash flow models and similar techniques.

The most significant instruments that The First Bancorp fair values include securities and derivative instruments, all of which fall into Level 2 in
the fair value hierarchy. The securities in the available for 